point one three (1.13) + acres know as Lot 14, Block 3, of Wild Rose Estates Subdivision No. 4. The 
property is addressed approximately 4027 North 3346 East, Twin Falls, Idaho and is located in the (SUI) 
Suburban-Urban Interface District in the Twin Falls Area of Impact. The intent is to construct a one 
thousand eight hundred thirty-six (1,836) square foot detached shop for personal use.     

A CONDITIONAL USE LAND DIVISION (Z2025-0162) AFTER THE FACT by Double Eagle 
Properties, LLLP on property consisting of approximately one hundred seventy-nine point three nine 
(179.39) + acres located Sections 07 Township 11 South, Range 20 East, B.M. and being addressed 
approximately 3323 North 4550 East, Murtaugh, Idaho, in the Agricultural Zone. The intent is to divide 
off approximately twenty-five point seven five (25.79) + acres.